OPTICAL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
54
GPIB
NNNNEEEEWWWW
The MS9020D is a handy optical measuring instrument which incor-
porates an LD or an LED light source and an optical power meter. It
can also be used for return loss measurements. Every unit of the LD
light source (4 types), LED source (7 types), the sensors (9 types)

Z0333A Wavelength selector *For MS0904A/0904B/0906A/0909A
B0232 Blank panel
Ordering information
Please specify model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
Model/Order No. Name
Mainframe
MS9020D Optical Loss Test Set (with Ni-Cd batteries)
Standard accessories
Z0178 AC adaptor: 1 pc
J0017 Power cord, 2.5 m: 1 pc
J0599 AC operation adaptor: 1 pc
J0477 Continuant adaptor: 1 pc
J0597 Total internal reflection cord (for MS0907A only): 1 pc
W1306AE MS9020D operation manual: 1 copy
W1306BE MS9020D service manual: 1 copy
LED Sources
MS0901A LED Source (MA9004A Connector Adaptor attached)
MS0902A LED Source (MA9004A Connector Adaptor attached)
MS0903A LED Source (MA9004A Connector Adaptor attached)
MS0904A LED Source (MA9004A Connector Adaptor attached)
MS0904B LED Source (integrated with connector)
MS0905A LED Source (MA9015A Connector Adaptor attached)
MS0906A LED Source (MA9004A Connector Adaptor attached)
MS0902D LD Source (integrated with connector)
MS0903D LD Source (integrated with connector)
MS0908A LD Source (replaceable connector attached)
MS0909A LD Source (replaceable connector attached)
Optical sensors
MA9421A Optical Sensor
MA9422A Optical Sensor (thin type)
MA9423A Optical Sensor